
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1856
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2006
CONSTRUCTION OF COMMERCIAL COMPLEX AT MADHUPUR RAILWAY STATION
Ansari Shri Furkan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to construct some commercial complexes on the unutilised land at the Madhupur Railway Station under the Asansol Division of the Eastern Railway;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which its construction is likely to be started?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU )

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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